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3.2.2. Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including programs
conducted on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and
entrepreneurship during the last five years
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Government of West Bengal

[Government General Degree College at Kharagpur-II

Madpur, Paschim Medinipur — 721149, West Bengal

3.2.2 Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including programs
conducted on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and

entrepreneurship during the last five years

Serial | Session | Year | Name of the Organizers | No. of Date(s)
number workshop/ Participants
seminar/
conference
1. 2022- | 2023 | Monstrosity as the Department | 40-60 25.06.2023
2023 (post)human: A of English
Frankensteinian
Reading by Saikat
Chakraborty,
Research Scholar,
Kazi Nazrul
University
s 3 2022- 2023 | Webinar on ‘Wildlife | Department | 37 17.06.2023
Conservation & of Zoology &
o Management’ 18.06.2023
3. 2022- | 2022 | Women Department | 31 23.11.2022
2023 revolutionaries of of History
Bengal: From
Swadeshi era to
Independence
4. 2022- 2023 | Revisiting Gandhiji: Department | 29 11.04.2023
2023 In our times of History
5. 2022- | 2022 | Student seminar on Department | 17 21.09.2022
2023 Chemistryandits | of Chemistry
diversity
6. 2022- | 2022 | Student seminar on Department | 40 08.09.2022
2023 Infectious diseases of
Physiology
7. 2022- 2022 | Role of Medical Department | 41 21.12.2022
2023 Ethics in today's of
world Philosophy
8. 2021- | 2022 | ATalk on The Hound Department | 40-60 20.05.2022
2 of the Baskervilles By | of English
a2 Dr. Kaushik
Majumdar, Author
and Researcher
9, 2021- 2021 | American Literature: Depart}:nth 40-60 16.12.2021
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10.

11.

12,

2021-
2022

Government of West Bengal
[Government Gul_ural Degree College at Kharagpur-I1
Magdpur, Paschim Medinipur - 721149, West Bengal

Texts and Contexts
By Dr. Subhasree
Basu, Assistant
Professor in English,
Loretto College,
Kolkata

of English

2021

A Lady's Imagination:
Reading lane
Austen’s Pride and
Prejudice by Dr.
Ritushree Sengupta,
Assistant Professor
in English, Patrasayer
College, Bankura

Department
of English

40-60

28.07.2021

2021-
2022

2021

“He tells me, he tells
me not”: Narrative
Technique in Agatha
Christie’s The
Murder of Roger
Ackroyd by Reesway
Chatterjee, State
Aided College
Teacher, Maheshtala
College, Kolkata

Department
of English

40-60

27.07.2021

2021-
2022

2021

Ruposhi Banglar
Kobi? Jibananander
Kobitay Jatiyotabad
by Soumik Ghosh,
PhD Research
Scholar, Department
of Bengali,
Presidency
University, Kolkata

Department
of English

40-60

27.07.2021

13.

2021-
2022

2021

Magic Realism in
Salman Rushdie's
‘The Free Radio’ By
Madhubanti Bhuin,
Assistant Professor
and Head,
Government General
Degree College,
Kharagpur-I|

Department
of English

40-60

26.07.2021

14,

2021-
2022

2021

Madness in Manta:
An Existential Study
of Sadaat Hasan
Manto’s ‘Toba Tek
Singh’ By Laki Molla,

Department
of English

40-60

3

24.07.2021
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Government of West Bengal
[Government General Degree College at Kharagpur-II

Madpur, Paschim Medinipur — 721149, West Bengal

2021-
2022

and the Question of
Agency in Manik
Bandyopadhyay's
“The Final Solution’
By Soumen Jana,
Assistant Professor,
Department of
English,
Subarnarekha
Mahavidyalaya,
Gopiballavpur,
Jhargram

of English

21.

2021-
2022

The Paradox of
‘Bari’: Partitioned
Lands and Divided
Hearts in 'Alam’s
Own House’ By Dr.
Debasri Basu,
Assistant Professor,
Department of
English (UG & PG),
Maulana Azad
College, Kolkata

22,

2021-
2022

Department
of English

10.07.2021

The Colonial
Implementation of
English Language
and Literature and
the Rise of Indian
Writing in English By
Rumela Saha,
Research Scholar in
English, Kazl Nazrul
University and Full
Time Lecturer,
Ranigun] Girls’
College

Department
of English

09.07.2021

23,

2021-
2022

Is ‘the Hellhound’
more popular than
Sherlock Holmes? A
Study of the Reason/
Natural/
Supernatural
Worldview in The
Hound of the
Baskervilles By
Rajarshee Gupta,

Department
of English

Ny

Gow, Genordl Deg
paschim

Principal

06.07.2021

fficer-in-charge
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(e College 8t Kharagpur-11

mmmu:-mm.wm Bonge




Government of West Bengal
povemmenl General Degree College at Khbaragpur-II
Madpur, Paschim Medinipur - 721149, West Bengal

Assistant Professor
in English, Subhash
Chandra Bose
Centenary College,
*‘i-——--__ Murshidabad
4. 2021- | 2022 | One day webinaron | Department | 17 25.01.2022
2022 Covid-19 and of
Physiology Physiology
25. 2019- | 2021 | A Lecture on The Department | 40-60 18.05.2021
2020 Mahabharata By of English
Suddhasatya Ghosh,
Author and Thespian
26. 2019- | 2020 | Food and Lifestyle Department | 150 29.06.2020
2020 Changes: East to of
West Preventive Physiology
Measures in COVID-
19 Crisis
27, 2019- | 2019 | Student seminaron | Department | 18 11.03.2013
2020 Basic concepts in of Chemistry
Chemistry laboratory
28, 2018- | 2018 | Student seminaron | Department | 13 15.09.2018
2019 Fundamental of Chemistry
concepts of
f— chemistry
G
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