

3.2.2. Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including programs conducted on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship during the last five years

RELEVANT DOCUMENTS ARE PROVIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Sul Degree College #

Officer-in-Charge

Government General Degree College at Kharagpur-II

> Principal / Officer-in-charge Government of West Bengal Govt. General Degree College at Kharagpur-H Paschim Medinipur-721149, West Bengal



# 3.2.2 Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including programs conducted on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship during the last five years

Serial number	Session	Year	Name of the workshop/ seminar/ conference	Organizers	No. of Participants	Date(s)
1.	2022- 2023	2023	Monstrosity as the (post)human: A Frankensteinian Reading by Saikat Chakraborty, Research Scholar, Kazi Nazrul University	Department of English	40-60	25.06.2023
2.	2022- 2023	2023	Webinar on 'Wildlife Conservation & Management'	Department of Zoology	37	17.06.2023 & 18.06.2023
3.	2022- 2023	2022	Women revolutionaries of Bengal: From Swadeshi era to Independence	Department of History	31	23.11.2022
4.	2022- 2023	2023	Revisiting Gandhiji: In our times	Department of History	29	11.04.2023
5.	2022- 2023	2022	Student seminar on Chemistry and its diversity	Department of Chemistry	17	21.09.2022
6.	2022- 2023	2022	Student seminar on Infectious diseases	Department of Physiology	40	08.09.2022
7.	2022- 2023	2022	Role of Medical Ethics in today's world	Department of Philosophy	41	21.12.2022
	2021- 2022	2022	A Talk on The Hound of the Baskervilles By Dr. Kaushik Majumdar, Author and Researcher	Department of English	40-60	20.05.2022
0.	2021-	2021	American Literature:	Department	40-60	16.12.2021



Principal / Officer-in-charge

Principal / Officer-in-charge

Government of West Bengal

Govt. General Degree College at Kharagpur-II

Paschim Medinipur-721149, West Bengal

Paschim Medinipur-721149



			######################################	-00207NIP-8588E		
	2022		Texts and Contexts By Dr. Subhasree Basu, Assistant Professor in English, Loretto College, Kolkata	of English		
10.	2021- 2022	2021	TAXABLE TAXABE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE	Department of English	40-60	28.07.2021
	2021- 2022	2021	"He tells me, he tells me not": Narrative Technique in Agatha Christie's The Murder of Roger Ackroyd by Reeswav Chatterjee, State Aided College Teacher, Maheshtala College, Kolkata	Department of English	40-60	27.07.2021
12.	2021- 2022	2021	Ruposhi Banglar Kobi? Jibananander Kobitay Jatiyotabad by Soumik Ghosh, PhD Research Scholar, Department of Bengali, Presidency University, Kolkata	Department of English	40-60	27.07.2021
13.	2021- 2022	2021	Magic Realism in Salman Rushdie's 'The Free Radio' By Madhubanti Bhuin, Assistant Professor and Head, Government General Degree College, Kharagpur-II	Department of English	40-60	26.07.2021
14.	2021-2022	2021	Madness in Manto: An Existential Study of Sadaat Hasan Manto's 'Toba Tek Singh' By Laki Molla,	Department of English	40-60	24.07.2021



3

Principal / Officer-in-charge
Government of West Bengal
Govt. General Degree College at Kharagour-II
Paachim Medinipur-721149, West Bengel



20.	2021-2022	2021	and the Question of Agency in Manik Bandyopadhyay's 'The Final Solution' By Soumen Jana, Assistant Professor, Department of English, Subarnarekha Mahavidyalaya, Gopiballavpur, Jhargram	of English		
21.	2021- 2022	2021	The Paradox of 'Bari': Partitioned Lands and Divided Hearts in 'Alam's Own House' By Dr. Debasri Basu, Assistant Professor, Department of English (UG & PG), Maulana Azad College, Kolkata	Department of English	40-60	10.07.2021
22.	2021-2022	2021	The Colonial Implementation of English Language and Literature and the Rise of Indian Writing in English By Rumela Saha, Research Scholar in English, Kazi Nazrul University and Full Time Lecturer, Ranigunj Girls' College	Department of English	40-60	09.07.2021
23.	2021- 2022		Is 'the Hellhound' more popular than Sherlock Holmes? A Study of the Reason/ Natural/ Supernatural Worldview in The Hound of the Baskervilles By Rajarshee Gupta,	Department of English	40-60	06.07.2021



Principal Officer-in-charge
Government of West Bengal
Govt. General Degree College at Kharagpur-11
Paschim Medinipur-721149, West Bengal



			Assistant Professor in English, Subhash Chandra Bose Centenary College, Murshidabad			
24.	2021- 2022	2022	One day webinar on Covid-19 and Physiology	Department of Physiology	17	25.01.2022
25.	2019- 2020	2021	A Lecture on The Mahabharata By Suddhasatya Ghosh, Author and Thespian	Department of English	40-60	18.05.2021
26.	2019- 2020	2020	Food and Lifestyle Changes: East to West Preventive Measures in COVID- 19 Crisis	Department of Physiology	150	29.06.2020
27.	2019- 2020	2019	Student seminar on Basic concepts in Chemistry laboratory	Department of Chemistry	18	11.09.2019
28.	2018- 2019	2018	Student seminar on Fundamental concepts of chemistry	Department of Chemistry	13	15.09.2018



Principal / Officer-in-charge

Government of West Bengal

Government of Wes